## Joann M. Fischer

Knox County Clerk, Email:clerk@knoxcountyne.gov Election Commissioner, Website: www.co.knox.ne.us

## & Ex-Officio Register of Deeds PO Box 166

Center, NE 68724-0166

## **September 13, 2023**

I, Joann M. Fischer, Knox County Clerk/Election Commissioner, do hereby certify the results of the September 12, 2023 Sanitary and Improvement District Election for SID #2, Devils Nest as follows:

Real Estate Owners (Lot owners): Vote for up to FIVE	
Dennis Tilton	2,281
Rod Tompkins representing Devils Nest Development, LLC	1,315
Mary Jo Hagge	1,217
David A. Hansen	1,212
Monda Kohles representing Nest Development, LLC	1,184
Steven E. Guenzel	1,163
Jill Brodersen representing The Rodney R. Tompkins	
Irrevocable Trust	1,153
Stephen Kuhl	978
Neil Timmerman	974
Nancy Coburn representing The Nest Yacht Club, LLC	157
James Coburn representing Coburn Construction, LLC	148
Debra Veldhuizen	145
Charles Veldhuizen	131
R. Jeremy Schaaf	101
Liz Sharer representing Tompkins Development, Inc.	20
Write-ins:	
Gary Manning	2



Telephone: (402) 288-5604

Fax Number: (402) 288-5605

Dennis Tilton, Rod Tompkins representing Devils Nest Development, LLC, Mary Jo Hagge, David A. Hansen and Monda Kohles representing Nest Development, LLC are hereby elected to the SID #2 Board of Trustees for a two-year term that will expire September 10, 2025.